      March 2014
• Isolated converter
• Do NOT requires any set (no baud rate, no data format, no parity)
• Built in 230 V or 24 V AC/DC power supply (when needed)
• USB to RS485 version is self powered
• DIN rail or wall mounting
A30
Converter for process control from
RS232/RS485/USB to RS485 or TTL
RS 485  - 30 device
RS485 - RS485 isolator
RS 485  - 30 device
  MECHANICAL DATA
Housing: UL 94 V0 self-extinguishing plastic
Mounting: on Omega DIN rail
Dimensions: 1 DIN module, 87.5 x 28 mm, depth 77 mm
Weight: 180 g approx.
Terminal block: 11 screw terminals (screw M3 for cables from 0.25 to 2.5
mm2 or from AWG 22 to AWG 14 )
Protection degree: IP 40 (screw terminal IP20) according to
EN 60070-1 for indoor use
     DIMENSIONS (mm)
     CONNECTIONS
  HOW TO ORDER
A30U =  USB to RS485 or TTL converter
A30 - = USB/RS232//RS485 to RS485 or TTL converter
Power supply
-  = 5 V supplied by USB port (A30U only)
L = 24 V AC/VDC (A30- only)
H = 100... 240 V AC (A30- only)
Connections
E =  Plug-in screw type
N =  Plug-in screw type, fix part only
ELECTRICAL DATA
Power supply: see the “How to order”
Power consumption: 6 VA max
Device Class: Class II
Nominal pulse voltage: 2.5 KV
Category of overvoltage: II
Isolation: Reinforced between low voltage (power supply) and very low
voltage parts (input, output)
COMMUNICATION
Type: TTL Modbus (standard) plus RS 485 (optional) independent
Isolation: RS485 isolated (250 V) with respect to the very low voltage parts
Protocol: Modbus RTU
Electrical levels: according to EIA standards
Baud rate: from 1200 to 38000 baud
Parity: none
Data formed: 8 bit + 1 start bit + 1 stop bit
ENVIROMENTAL DATA
Pollution category: 2
Installation category: II
Operating temperature: from 0 to 50 °C
Operating humidity: < 95 RH% without condensation
Storage temperature: -25 °C to 60 °C
PR
IN
TE
D
IN
 IT
AL
Y
-
M
ar
ch
 2
01
4
This publication belongs exclusively to Ascon Tecnologic S.r.l. and may not be reproduced unless with expressed authorisation. Ascon Tecnologic S.r.l. reserves the right to make modifications without warning.
  TECHNICAL FEATURES
Ascon Tecnologic France
BP 76 · 77202 - Marne La Vallee Cedex 1
tel +33 1 64 30 62 62 · fax +33 1 64 30 84 98
Tecnologic uk ltd
Unit Number 1, Farnborough Business Centre
Eelmoor Road, Farnborough
Hampshire GU14 7XA
tel +44 125 2377 600 · fax +44 125 2377 60
Ascon Polska Sp. z o.o.
KOCHCICE ul. Kochanowicka 43
42-713 Kochanowice
tel +48 34 35 33 619 · fax +48 34 35 33 884
Ascon Tecnologic - North America
1111 Brook Park Road
Cleveland, OH  44109
tel. +1 216 485 8350 ext. 229
Coelmatic Ltda
Al. Vincente Pinzon, 173 - 9° andar
Sao Paulo · SP - CEP 04547 - 130
tel. / fax +55 112066-3211
Coelmatic SAPI SA de CV
Paseo De los Cipreses, 3720
Del Paseo Residencial,
Monterrey, Nuevo León - CEP 64920
tel. +52 81 8104 1012
www. coelmatic.com.mx